INCOME ELIGIBILITY GUIDELINES
Effective July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2018
Annual Income

Not Eligible for Free or

Family Size Free Meals or Milk Reduced Price Meals Reduced Price Meals or Milk
(130% of Poverty Guidelines) (185% of Poverty Guidelines)
One $0 to $15,678 $15,679 to $22,311 $22,312 and up
Two $0 to $21,112 $21,113 to $30,044 $30,045 and up
Three $0 to $26,546 $26,547 to $37,777 $37,778 and up
Four $0 to $31,980 $31, 981 to $45,510 $45,511 and up
Five $0 to $37,414 $37,415 to $53,243 $53,244 and up
Six $0 to $42,848 $42,849 to $60,976 $60,977 and up
Seven $0 to $48,282 $48,283 to $68,709 $68,710 and up
Eight $0 to $53,716 $53,717 to $76,442 $76,443 and up

For Each Additional
Family Member
Add: +$5,434 +$7,733 +$7,734

(Annual, Monthly and Weekly Guidelines are on opposite side)



Family Size

One

Two

Three

Four

Five

Six

Seven

Eight

For Each Additional

Family Member Add:

Family Size

One

Two

Three

Four

Five

Six

Seven

Eight

For Each Additional

Family Member Add:

Conversion required if there are multiple income sources with more than one frequency, the LEA must annualize all income by multiplying:
e weekly income by 52

Annual

$15,678
$21,112
$26,546
$31,980
$37,414
$42,848
$48,282
$53,716

+$5,434

Annual

$22,311
$30,044
$37,777
$45,510
$53,243
$60,976
$68,709
$76,442

+$7,733

INCOME ELIGIBILITY GUIDELINES
Effective July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2018

For Free Meals or Free Milk

Once a
Month

$1,307
$1,760
$2,213
$2,665
$3,118
$3,571
$4,024
$4,477

+$453

Twice a
Month)
(24) pay periods/yr

$ 654
$ 880
$1,107
$1,333
$1,559
$1,786
$2,012
$2,239

+$227

For Reduced Price Meals

Once a
Month

$1,860
$2,504
$3,149
$3,793
$4,437
$5,082
$5,726
$6,371

+$645

¢ bi-weekly income (received every two weeks) by 26
¢ semi-monthly income (received twice a month) by 24
e monthly income by 12

Twice a
Month
(24) pay periods/yr

$ 930
$1,252
$1,575
$1,897
$2,219
$2,541
$2,863
$3,186

+$323

(Annual Guidelines on the Opposite side)

Every Two
Weeks
(26) pay periods/yr

$ 603
$ 812
$1,021
$1,230
$1,439
$1,648
$1,857
$2,066

+$209

Every Two
Weeks
(26) pay periods/yr

$ 859
$1,156
$1,453
$1,751
$2,048
$2,346
$2,643
$2,941

+$298

Every
Week

$ 302
$ 406
$ 511
$ 615
$ 720
$ 824
$ 929
$1,033

+$105

Every
Week

$ 430
$ 578
$ 727
$ 876
$1,024
$1,173
$1,322
$1,471

+$149



