INCOME ELIGIBILITY GUIDELINES

Effective July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2018 Annual Income

Family Size	Free Meals or Milk (130% of Poverty Guidelines)	Reduced Price Meals (185% of Poverty Guidelines)	Not Eligible for Free or Reduced Price Meals or Milk
One	\$0 to \$15,678	\$15,679 to \$22,311	\$22,312 and up
Two	\$0 to \$21,112	\$21,113 to \$30,044	\$30,045 and up
Three	\$0 to \$26,546	\$26,547 to \$37,777	\$37,778 and up
Four	\$0 to \$31,980	\$31, 981 to \$45,510	\$45,511 and up
Five	\$0 to \$37,414	\$37,415 to \$53,243	\$53,244 and up
Six	\$0 to \$42,848	\$42,849 to \$60,976	\$60,977 and up
Seven	\$0 to \$48,282	\$48,283 to \$68,709	\$68,710 and up
Eight	\$0 to \$53,716	\$53,717 to \$76,442	\$76,443 and up
For Each Additional Family Member Add:	+\$5,434	+\$7,733	+\$7,734

(Annual, Monthly and Weekly Guidelines are on opposite side)

INCOME ELIGIBILITY GUIDELINES

Effective July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2018

For Free Meals or Free Milk

Family Size	Annual	Once a Month	Twice a Month) (24) pay periods/yr	Every Two Weeks (26) pay periods/yr	Every Week
One	\$15,678	\$1,307	\$ 654	\$ 603	\$ 302
Two	\$21,112	\$1,760	\$ 880	\$ 812	\$ 406
Three	\$26,546	\$2,213	\$1,107	\$1,021	\$ 511
Four	\$31,980	\$2,665	\$1,333	\$1,230	\$ 615
Five	\$37,414	\$3,118	\$1,559	\$1,439	\$ 720
Six	\$42,848	\$3,571	\$1,786	\$1,648	\$ 824
Seven	\$48,282	\$4,024	\$2,012	\$1,857	\$ 929
Eight	\$53,716	\$4,477	\$2,239	\$2,066	\$1,033
For Each Additional					
Family Member Add:	+\$5,434	+\$453	+\$227	+\$209	+\$105
		For Reduce	ed Price Meals		
		Once a	Twice a	Every Two	Every
Family Size	Annual	Month	Month	Weeks	Week
			(24) pay periods/yr	(26) pay periods/yr	
One	\$22,311	\$1,860	\$ 930	\$ 859	\$ 430
Two	\$30,044	\$2,504	\$1,252	\$1,156	\$ 578
Three	\$37,777	\$3,149	\$1,575	\$1,453	\$ 727
Four	\$45,510	\$3,793	\$1,897	\$1,751	\$ 876
Five	\$53,243	\$4,437	\$2,219	\$2,048	\$1,024
Six	\$60,976	\$5,082	\$2,541	\$2,346	\$1,173
Seven	\$68,709	\$5,726	\$2,863	\$2,643	\$1,322
Eight	\$76,442	\$6,371	\$3,186	\$2,941	\$1,471
For Each Additional					
Family Member Add:	+\$7,733	+\$645	+\$323	+\$298	+\$149

Conversion required if there are multiple income sources with more than one frequency, the LEA must annualize all income by multiplying:

- weekly income by 52
- bi-weekly income (received every two weeks) by 26
- semi-monthly income (received twice a month) by 24
- monthly income by 12

(Annual Guidelines on the Opposite side)